
150 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. [JANUARY 26, 1945. 

Acts of Parliament, etc.-contimwd. 

Inspection of Scaffolding Act (Consolidated) 
Interpretation Act . . . . . . . . 
Irrigation and Rights in Water Act 
Justices Act (Consolidated) .. 
Land Act and Regulations 
Land Agents Act and Amendment 
T ,and Drainage Act . . . . . . 
Legal Practitioners Act (Consolidated) 
Legitimation Act . . . . . . 
Licensed Surveyors Act 
Licensing Act and Amendments 
Life Assurance Act (Consolidated) 
Limitation Act . . . . . . 
Limited Partnerships Act 
Lotteries (Control) Act 
Lunacy Act (Consolidated) 
Main Roads Act 
Marine Stores Dealers Act 
,1/larriage Act 
Married Women's Property Act (Consoli-

dated) . . . . 
:'viarried Women's Protection Act ( Consoli-

dated) .. 
Masters and Servants Act 
Medical Practitioners Act . . . . 
Metropolitan Milk Act (Consolidated) 
Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage, and 

Drainage Act . . . . . . 
Mines Regulation Act 
Mine Workers' Relief Fund Act and Regula-

tions 
Mining Act 
Mining Development Act 
Money Lenders Act (Consolidated) .. 
Municipal Corporations Act (Consolidated) 
Native Administration Act . . . . 
Native Flora Protection Act 
Notaries Act 
Noxious Weeds Act 
Nurses Registration Act 
Partnership Act .. 
Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated) 
Pearling Act (Consolidated) 
Petroleum Act .. 
Pharmacy and Poisons Act (Consolidated) 
Plant Diseases Act 
Police Code Compilation 
Powers of Attorney Act .. 
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act 
Prisons Act (Consolidated) 
Public Service Act (Consolidated) 
Public Works Act and Amendment 
Purchasers' Protection Act 
Road Districts Act (Consolidated) 
Sale of Goods Act .. 
Seconcl-hand Dealers Act 
Rtamp Act (Consolidated) 
State Government Insurance Act .. 
State Manufacturers Description Act 
State Trading Concerns Act . . . . 
State Transport Co-ordination Act 
Statistics Act . . . . 
Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 
Supreme Court Act . . . . . . 
Supreme Court Rules 
Tenants, Purchasers, and Mortgagors' Relief 

Act ' 

£ s. d. 
0 1 6 

0 
6 
0 
(, 

0 2 
0 1 
0 3 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

4 
1 0 
2 6 
1 0 
1 6 
1 0 
4 0 
1 6 
1 0 
0 6 
2 0 
2 0 
1 0 
1 0 
2 0 

0 1 0 

0 0 6 
0 1 0 
0 0 9 
0 1 6 

() 2 0 
0 1 9 

0 2 6 
0 2 0 
0 1 6 
0 1 6 
0 5 0 
0 2 0 
0 1 0 
0 0 6 
0 1 0 
0 0 6 
0 1 0 
0 1 0 
0 2 0 
0 3 0 
0 2 f 
0 0 9 
1 10 0 
0 0 6 
0 l 0 
0 l 6 
0 1 6 
0 2 6 
0 0 9 
0 5 0 
0 1 0 
0 0 6 
0 3 0 
0 0 6 
0 0 6 
0 1 6 
0 1 6 
0 0 6 
0 2 6 
0 3 6 
1 5 0 

0 2 0 

Acts of Parliament, etc.-0011,tiwued. 

Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regu-
lations . . . . . . . . 

Totalisator Act and Amendment .. 
Town Planning and Development Act 
Trades Descriptions Act 
Trade Unions Act 
Traffic Act (Consolidated) and Regulations 
'l'ramways Act, Government 
Trespass, I<'eneing and Impounding Act and 

Amendment . . . . 
Truck .A.et and Amendment 
Trustees Act 
Unclaimed Moneys Act .. 
Vermin Act (Consolidated) 
Veterinary Act . . . . 
Water Boards Act .. 
Weights and Measures Act and Regulations 
Wheat Pool Act .. 
Wheat Products (Prices Fixation) Act 
Workers' Compensation Act .. 
Workers' Hornes Act (Consolidated) 
Workmen's Wages Act . . . . 
Year Book, Pocket 

Administration Act 
Appointments 
Arbitration Court 
Audit Act 
Bush Fires 
Companies 

Postage Extra. 

CONTEX'l'S. 

Deceased Persons' Estates 

£ s. d. 

0 2 6 
0 2 6 
0 1 0 
0 1 0 
0 1 6 
0 6 0 
0 0 6 

0 1 6 
0 1 6 
0 1 6 
0 1 0 
0 2 0 
0 1 6 
0 2 6 
0 2 6 
0 1 0 
0 1 0 
0 2 0 
0 1 6 
0 1 6 
0 0 6 

Page 
148-9 

74 
141-7 

',4 
87 

148 
148-9 

Farmers' Debts Adjustment Act-Stay Orders, 
etc. 

Health Department .. 
Industrial Arbitration 
.Justices of the Peace 
Lands Department 
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate 
Medical Act-Persons registered 
Metropolitan ·water Supply, etc. 
Optometrists Act-Optornetrists registered 
Order in Council . . . . 
Premier's Office 
Proclamation 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Trustee 
Public Works Department 
Railways . . . . 
Registrar General 
Registration of Births, ete. 
Road Boards 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Treasury 
Unclaimed Money 
Vermin Boards 
Water Boards 
Water Supply, etc., Department 

74 
86 

141-7 
74 

73, 86-8 
.. 135-41 
.. 77-86 
. . 89-133 

75-6 
73 
74 
73 

74-5 
149 

. . 88-133 
148 

140-1 
140 

88-9 
134 
134 

88,134 
74 

147 
134 
133 

.. 89-133 

L 6717/4/5 Bv Authority: ROBER'£ H. MILLER, Government Printer. Pertb 




