Acts of Parliament, etc.—continued.				Acts of Parliament, etc.—continued.	
	£	s.		£	s. d.
Inspection of Scaffolding Act (Consolidated)	0	1	6	Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regu-	u.
Interpretation Act	0	$\frac{2}{1}$	0 6	lations 0	2 6
Justices Act (Consolidated)	0	3	0	Totalisator Act and Amendment 0	2 6
Land Act and Regulations	0	4	E	Town Planning and Development Act 0	$\overline{1}$ $\overline{0}$
Land Agents Act and Amendment	ő	1	0	lations	1 0
Land Drainage Act	ŏ	2	6	Trade Unions Act 0	1 6
Legal Practitioners Act (Consolidated)		1	0	Traine Act (Consolidated) and Regulations v	6 0
Legitimation Act		1	6	Tramways Act, Government 0	0 6
Licensed Surveyors Act	0	1	0	Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act and Amendment 0	1 6
Licensing Act and Amendments Life Assurance Act (Consolidated)	0	4	0		$\begin{array}{ccc} 1 & 6 \\ 1 & 6 \end{array}$
Life Assurance Act (Consolidated)	0	1	6	Truck Act and Amendment 0 Trustees Act 0	1 6
Limitation Act Limited Partnerships Act	0	$\frac{1}{0}$	0 6	Trustees Act <t< td=""><td>1 0</td></t<>	1 0
Limited Partnerships Act	0	2	0	Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0	$\tilde{2}$ $\tilde{0}$
Lotteries (Control) Act Lunacy Act (Consolidated)	ő	2	0	Veterinary Act 0	1 6
Main Roads Act	ŏ	ĩ	ŏ	Water Boards Act 0	2 6
Main Roads Act		ī	Õ	Veterinary Act 0 Water Boards Act 0 Weights and Measures Act and Regulations 0	2 6
Marriage Act	0	2	Ŏ	Wheat Pool Act 0	1 0
Married Women's Property Act (Consoli-	-			Wheat Products (Prices Fixation) Act 0	1 0
dated)	0	1	0	Workers' Compensation Act 0	2 0
Married Women's Protection Act (Consoli-				Workers' Homes Act (Consolidated) 0 Workmen's Wages Act 0	$\begin{array}{ccc} 1 & 6 \\ 1 & 6 \end{array}$
dated)	0	0	6	Workmen's Wages Act	0 6
Masters and Servants Act Medical Practitioners Act Metropolitan Milk Act (Consolidated)	0	1	0	Tear Dook, rocket v	0 0
Medical Practitioners Act	0	$_{1}^{0}$	9 6	$Postage\ Extra.$	
Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage, and	U	T	0	2 0010g0 30 100	
Drainage Act	0	2	0		
Drainage Act	Ô	ī	9		
Mine Workers' Relief Fund Act and Regula-	•	_	•	CONTENTS.	
tions	0	2	6		Page
tions	0	2	0	Administration Act	148-9
Mining Development Act	0	1	6	Appointments	74
Money Lenders Act (Consolidated)	0	1	6	Arbitration Court	141-7
Municipal Corporations Act (Consolidated)	0	5	0	Audit Act	74
Native Administration Act Native Flora Protection Act		$rac{2}{1}$	0	Bush Fires	
Notonias Ast	0	0	6	Companies	148
Novious Weeds Act	0	1	ŏ	Deceased Persons' Estates	148-9
Notation Act Notation Weeds Act Nurses Registration Act Partnership Act Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated) Pearling Act (Consolidated) Petroleum Act Physical Reisens Act (Consolidated)	ŏ	ō	6	Farmers' Debts Adjustment Act-Stay Orders,	77 A
Partnership Act	0	ĭ	0	etc	96
Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated)	0	1	0	Industrial Arbitration	141.7
Pearling Act (Consolidated)	0	2	0	Justices of the Pages	74
Petroleum Act	0	3	0	Lands Department 7	3.86-8
Pharmacy and Poisons Act (Consolidated)	0	2	Ç	Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate	135-41
Plant Diseases Act	0	0	9	Medical Act—Persons registered	77-86
Police Code Compilation	1	70	0 6	Metropolitan Water Supply, etc	89-133
Provention of Cruelty to Animals Act	0	1	0	optomotribus xxet optomotribus regionarea ::	,,,
Plant Diseases Act Police Code Compilation Powers of Attorney Act Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act Prisons Act (Consolidated) Public Service Act (Consolidated) Public Works Act and Amendment Pupplesers' Protection Act	ñ	1	6		73
Public Service Act (Consolidated)	ŏ	î	6	Premier's Office	
Public Works Act and Amendment	ŏ	$\hat{2}$	6	Proclamation	
Purchasers' Protection Act	0	0	9	Public Service Commissioner	
Road Districts Act (Consolidated)	0	5	0	Public Trustee	149
Sale of Goods Act	0	1	0	75 47	88-133 148
Second-hand Dealers Act	0	0	6	Railways	140-1
Stamp Act (Consolidated)	0	3	0	Registration of Births, etc.	140-1
State Government Insurance Act	0	0	6	Road Boards	88-9
State Manufacturers Description Act	0	0	6 6	Tender Board	134
State Trading Concerns Act State Transport Co-ordination Act	0	1 1	6	Tenders accepted	134
State Transport Co-ordination Act Statistics Act	0	0	6	Tenders invited	88, 134
Superannuation and Family Benefits Act	_	2	6	Treasury	74
Supreme Court Act	ŏ	3	6	Unclaimed Money	147
Supreme Court Rules	1	5	0	Vermin_Boards	134
Tenants, Purchasers, and Mortgagors' Relief				Water Boards	133
Act		2	0	Water Supply, etc., Department	89-133